

Press Release

SCM SIM: Claudio Alberto Crippa new commercial manager

Milan, 13 October 2022

SCM SIM, a company listed on the EGM and the Frankfurt Stock Exchange and specialising in private banking and wealth management services with €835 million AUM, announced the appointment of Claudio Alberto Crippa, Company co-founder and partner, as its new commercial manager.

Claudio Crippa began his career in 1990 at Banca Rasini. Subsequently, until 2005, he served as District Manager at Banca Mediolanum and Lombardy Manager for Banca Sara Private. At SCM SIM SpA, he manages large assets, focusing on optimising succession planning. He currently serves as a Director on the Board of Directors of HPS Holding, SCM SIM SpA's parent company.

"Claudio Crippa's appointment allows us to better focus and plan our commercial and business development activities," comments Antonello Sanna, CEO of SCM SIM. — "With Claudio Alberto, we will also try to expand the consultancy-based services we offer, providing our clients with new and diversified investment opportunities outside Europe."

Solutions Capital Management SIM SpA 'SCM' is a stockbroking company that provides portfolio management, investment advisory, placement and distribution services for insurance products. SCM has been active since 2009 and the first stock brokerage firm listed on the EuronextGrowth Milan market of Borsa Italiana since July 2016. SCM is independent of banking, insurance and industrial groups and is an entity supervised and controlled by CONSOB, Banca d'Italia and Borsa Italiana. Through its Private Banking and Wealth Management services, SCM offers customised advisory solutions for clients, applying a unique, innovative and sustainable business model for Italy based on independence, transparency and absence of conflict of interest in line with the fee-only advisory model.



For information:

SCM SIM SpA A.

Chief Financial Officer and Investor Relator

Via Maurizio Gonzaga, 3 - 20123 Milan / +39 02 0063 3300 Corrado Morana / corrado.morana@scmsim.it

Integrae SIM

Euronext Growth Advisor and Specialist
Via Meravigli, 13-20123 Milan / +39 02 8720 8720
Luca Comi / luca.comi@integraesim.it
Francesco D'Antonio / francesco.dantonio@integraesim.it

IR Top Consulting
Capital Markets & Investor Relations Advisor
Via Bigli, 19-20121 Milan /+39 02 4547 3883
Antonio Buozzi / a.buozzi@irtop.com

This press release is available on the website <u>www.scmsim.it.</u> under Investors>Press Releases.